WEST BENGAL STATE RURAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

(An Agency under P&RD Deptt., Govt. of West Bengal) Joint Administrative Building (6th Floor; Wing – A) Block – HC/7, Sector – III, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700 106 **2nd Call**

No. SRDA/NIQ-9/2015-16/Mtc.

Dated: 27th day of January, 2016

Sealed Percentage rate quotation are invited over estimated amount as per attached schedule from reputed contractor at District Tainting Centre, Mouza Phulpahari, Paschim Medinapur.

The interested contractors may apply with their own letter heads alongwith their experience of such types of work, and Income Tax, Sales Tax, Vat, Pan Card, Registration No. etc. The schedule may be downloaded from the website of the department <u>www.wbprd.nic.in</u> from 28.01.2016 to 05.02.2016 upto 02.00 P.M. and will be opened on the same day by the undersigned after 03.00 P.M.

The quoted rate should include all charges e.g. Sales Tax, VAT, Service Tax, Loading and Unloading, Workers welfare Cess of 1996, Carriage, installation (if required) and all other incidental charges in this connection applicable towards the completion of work.

The Bidder should submit Rs.15000/- (Rupees Fifteen thousand only) in the shape of Bank Draft in favour of O.S.D & E.O., Special Secretary, P&RD Deptt as Earnest money.

The bidder must give one year warranty towards their works. Any defect/defects of works should have to be rectify with their own cost within one year.

The successful bidder will have to execute an agreement on a non-judicial stamp paper of Rs.100/-(One Hundred only).

The Technical Advisor reserves the right to accept/reject/cancel of any/all quotations without assigning any reason what's ever the case may be.

Encl. Schedule of Work

Technical Advisor, WBSRDA

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1) The Addl. Chief Executive Officer, WBSRDA.
- 2) Shri D. K. Pal, O.S.D & E.O., Special Secretary, P&RD Deptt., Govt. of West Bengal. With a request to publish the NIQ in leading News Paper for wide circulation.
- 3) Shri P. Roy, Special Secretary, P&RD Deptt., Govt. of West Bengal.
- 4) Smt. Nilanjana Dasgupta, Joint Secretary, P&RD Deptt., Govt. of West Bengal. With a request to publish the NIQ in the website for wide circulation.
- 5) Smt. Swati Banerjee, Deputy Secretary, Establishment, P&RD Deptt., Govt. of West Bengal.
- 6) Shri Tapabrata Ghose, SE (HQ), P&RD Deptt. , Govt. of West Bengal.
- 7) Shri A. Biswas, EE (HQ), P&RD Deptt., Govt. of West Bengal.
- 8) Notice Board / File.

Technical Advisor, WBSRDA

Scedule of quantities for fitting & fixing flush door at hostel building for room and balcony and adjacent land development at Fulpahari, PS-Kotwali, Midnapore, District-Paschim Medinipur

SI. No.	Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Supplying solid flush type doors of commercial quality, the timber frame consisting of top and bottom rails and side styles of well seasoned timber 65mm wide each and the entire frame fitted with 37.5mm wide battens places both ways in order to make the door of solid core and internal lipping with Garjan or similar wood veneers using phenol formaldehyde as glue etc. complete, including fitting, fixing shutters in position but excluding the cost of hinges and other fittings in ground floor.				
	Item-101(a), Page-128 Doors at Room & Balcony 35 mm thick shutters (single leaf) Gf Floor=2x1.50x2.10=6.30 sqm Gf Floor=4x1.20x2.10=10.08 sqm Gf Floor=1x0.900x2.10=1.89 sqm				
	Total=18.27 sqm 1st Floor=9x1.20x2.10=22.68 sqm 1st Floor=8x0.75x2.10=12.60 sqm	18.27	sqm	Rs.3,142.00	Rs57,404.34
	Total=35.28 sqm 2nd Floor=9x1.20x2.10=22.68 sqm 2nd Floor=8x0.75x2.10=12.60 sqm	35.28	sqm	Rs.3,157.00	Rs111,378.96
	Total=35.28 sqm 3rd Floor=9x1.20x2.10=22.68 sqm 3rd Floor=8x0.75x2.10=12.60 sqm	35.28	sqm	Rs.3,172.00	Rs111,908.16
	Total=35.28 sqm	35.28	sqm	Rs.3,186.00	Rs112,402.08
2	Wood work in posts, post plates, rafters, battens, truss members, purlins etc. fitted and fixed complete (excluding the cost of bolts, paints, but including the cost of nails, screws etc.)				
	Sal : Malayasian Item-3(A)(iii), Page-89 Door frames for Balcony 1st floor				
	Door=8{(2x2.10+0.75)x0.075x0.075}=0.223 cum Total=0.223 cum 2nd floor	0.223	cum	Rs.87,509.60	Rs19,514.64
	Door=8{ $(2x2.10+0.75)x0.075x0.075$ }=0.223 cum Total=0.223 cum 3rd floor	0.223	cum	Rs.87,554.20	Rs19,524.59
	Door=8{(2x2.10+0.75)x0.075x0.075}=0.223 cum Total=0.223 cum	0.223	cum	Rs.87,598.80	Rs19,534.53

SI. No.	Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
3	Supplying, fitting and fixing M.S. clamps for door and window frame made of flat bent bar, end bifurcated with necessary screws etc. by cement concrete(1:2:4) as per direction. (Cost of concrete will be paid separately)				<u> </u>
	Size-40mm X 6mm, 125mm Length Item-18(c), Page-94 Doors-8x3x6=144 Nos.	144	each	Rs.22.00	Rs3,168.00
4	Iron butt hinges of approved quality fitted and fixed with steel screws, with ISI mark. Size-100mm. X 50mm. X 1.25mm. Item-20(vi), Page-95		Cacin	13.22.00	133,100.00
	Doors-[7+{(9+8)x3}]x4 Nos.=232 Nos	232	each	Rs.48.00	Rs11,136.00
5	Iron socket bolt of approved quality fitted and fixed complete. Size-150mm long x 10mm dia bolt Item-25(c), Page-97 Doors-[7+{(9+8)x3}]x1 Nos.=58 Nos	58	each	Rs.71.00	Rs4,118.00
6	Iron hasp bolt of approved quality fitted and fixed complete (oxidised) with 16mm dia rod with centre bolt and round fitting. Size-250mm long. Item-27(i)(b), Page-97				
	Doors-{7+(9x3)}x1 Nos.=34 Nos	58	each	Rs.184.00	Rs10,672.00
7	Door stopper (Anodised aluminium) Item-39(ii), Page-100 Doors-[7+{(9+8)x3}]x1 Nos.=58 Nos	58	each	Rs.78.00	Rs4,524.00
8	Copal varnish of approved quality including preparing surface :On new wood work :Two coats Item-17(i)(b), Page-178 Doors at Room & Balcony Gf Floor= $2x1.50x2.10x2.00=12.60$ sqm Gf Floor= $4x1.20x2.10x2.00=20.16$ sqm Gf Floor= $1x0.900x2.10x2.00=3.78$ sqm 1st Floor= $9x1.20x2.10x2.00=45.36$ sqm 1st Floor= $9x1.20x2.10x2.00=45.36$ sqm 2nd Floor= $9x1.20x2.10x2.00=45.36$ sqm 2nd Floor= $9x1.20x2.10x2.00=45.36$ sqm 3rd Floor= $9x1.20x2.10x2.00=45.36$ sqm				
	Total-=248.22 sqm	248.22	sqm	Rs.189.00	Rs46,913.58

SI. No.	Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
9	Anodised aliminium D-type handle of approved quality manufactured from extruded section conforming to I.S. specification (I.S. 230/72) fitted and fixed complete:(a) With continuous plate base (Hexagonal/ Round rod)125 mm grip x 12 mm dia rod. Item-65(a)(v), Page-106 Doors-[7+{(9+8)x3}]x2 Nos.=116 Nos	116	each	Rs.118.00	Rs13,688.00
10	Surface Dressing of the ground in any kind of soil including removing vegetation inequalities not exceeding 15 cm depth and disposal of the rubbish within a lead upto 75 m as directed. Item-1, Page-1 Area1= 35.00x25.00=875.00 Area2= 16.00x40.00=640.00 Area3= 10.00x20.00=200.00 Total= 1715.00 sqm	1715.00	sqm	Rs.11.00	Rs18,865.00
11	Earth work in filling in compound, tank, low land, ditches etc. with good earth, in layers not exceeding 150 mm. including breaking clods and consolidating the same by ramming and dressing complete. (Payment will be made on profile measurement before and after the work)With carried earth arranged by the contractor within a radius exceeding 3 km. but not exceeding 5 km. including the cost of carried earth.				
	Item-5(b)(ii), Page-3 Area1= 35.00x25.00x0.27=236.25 cum Area2= 16.00x40.00x0.22=140.80 cum Area3= 10.00x20.00x0.354=70.80 cum Total= 447.85 cum	447.85	cum	Rs.423.78	Rs189,789.87
		Total: Gross Total Say,			Rs.754,541.75 Rs.754,541.75 Rs.754,542.00

Technical Advisor WBSRDA